716 852 6100

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Laura E. Edsberg Douglas P. Kalinowski	Name: Daemen College	
Douglas P. Kalinowski Michael S. Brogan	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>4380 Main Street</u>	
Execution Date(s) <u>November 28, 2005</u> Assignment Merger		
	City: Amherst	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>New York</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>14226</u>	
Other Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
PCT/US03/14780 and 10/513,555 Additional numbers at	tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>	
Name: Esther G. Eagan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Buffelo	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>14203</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:716-847-8400	b, Deposit Account Number _193320	
Fax Number: 715-852-6100		
Email Address: <u>eeagan@phillipslytle.com</u>	Authorized User Name Esther G. Eagen	
9. Signature: ANU M- Comm	November 29, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Esther G, Eagan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAURA E. EDSBERG, of 4867 Chestnut Road, Newfane, New York 14108 and DOUGLAS P. KALINOWSKI, of 12745 Brucker Road, Newstead, New York, 14001, and MICHAEL S. BROGAN of 325 Potter Road, Buffalo, New York 14220, invented certain new and useful methods and apparatus in an ELECTRICAL STIMULATION UNIT AND WATERBATH SYSTEM for which an international patent application was made, which application was filed on May 9, 2003 and given application number PCT/US03/14780, and for which a corresponding application for a United States patent was made, which application was filed on November 5, 2004 and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513,555, and for which a corresponding application for a Canadian patent was made and given Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,485,271, which application was filed on November 8, 2004, and for which a corresponding application for a Mexican patent was made, which application was filed on November 8, 2004 and given Mexican Patent Application No. PA/a/2004/011059;

WHEREAS, DAEMEN COLLEGE was the employer of LAURA E. EDSBERG, MICHAEL S. BROGAN, AND DOUGLAS P. KALINOWSKI at the time of said invention and acquired Dr. Edsberg's, Dr. Brogan's, and Dr. Kalinowski's right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and any patent(s) issuing or claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom, excluding continuation-in-part applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LAURA E. EDSBERG, MICHAEL S. BROGAN, and DOUGLAS P. KALINOWSKI do hereby ratify and confirm that they did assign, sell, transfer and convey, and by this instrument they do hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey, unto said DAEMEN COLLEGE all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in all patents issuing or claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom, excluding continuation-in-part applications.

> PATENT REEL: 017079 FRAME: 0766

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment below.

DAEMEN COLLEGE

By: Martin Name: N

Title: President

A E. EDSBERG MICHAEL S. BROGAN

DOUGLAS P. KALINOWSKI glat. Elizaby

STATE OF New York ) ) SS:

On this  $\underline{Ze}$  day of  $\underline{Ninm}^{1}\underline{C}$  2005 before me, the subscriber, personally appeared LAURA E. EDSBERG, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

	Notary Public	
Notarial Seal		
JEFFREY M. PAGANO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01PA5032513 OUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	DATENT	
	PATENT REEL: 017079 FRAME: 070	67

13:24

STATE OF 
$$N \sim \frac{y_{brk}}{y_{brk}}$$
 )  
COUNTY OF  $Ene$  ) SS:

On this  $\frac{2P}{P}$  day of  $\frac{Mosenher}{2005}$  2005 before me, the subscriber, personally appeared MICHAEL S. BROGAN, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

 Notarial Seal	Notary Public
JEFFREY M. PAGANO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01PA5032513 OUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	
STATE OF <u>New York</u> ) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Enje</u> )	

On this  $\underline{ZP}$  day of  $\underline{Nounke}$  2005 before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, DOUGLAS P. KALINOWSKI to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Jotary Public

Notarial Seal JEFFREY M. PAGANO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01PA5032513 QUALIFIED IN ERIE GOUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES <u>P2-9/26</u>

BFLO Doc. # 1478409.1

**RECORDED: 11/29/2005**